

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KMJ.05 /2013

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Jayanta Kr. Das

Respondent : Secretary, Nagendra Nagar GP, Dist. Karimganj

Date of hearing : 02.11.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS ( Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 02.11.2015

Both the parties are absent.

Perused the records in the Second Appeal Case.

The following dates are relevant.

17.1.12	RTI Application submitted to Secretary, Nagendra Nagar GP
29.2.12	Sent reminder
21.3.12	Transferred u/s 6 (3) of RTI Act.
24.4.12	Preferred First Appeal to DC, Karimganj
11.6.12	DC, Karimganj forwarded the application to CEO, Karimganj
	Zilla Parishad.
16.10.12	Filed Second Appeal before the Commission.

Perused the written submission No.RDB.109/Misc.35/2009/1847 dtd 31.10.15 enclosing a copy of a letter from the Appellant certifying that he had received on 31.10.12 the information he had sought to his satisfaction.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal case is disposed of.

Pinuel Basumatary
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. KMJ.05/2013/ Dtd. 02.11.2015

## Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Ramkrishna Nagar Development Block, Ramkrishna Nagar, Dist. Karimganj, Assam for information.
- 2. Shri Jayanta Kumar Das, Vill Kalyanpur, PO- Dargarbond Bazar, Dist. Karimganj, Assam, PIN- 788156 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission